Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

## SCHEDULES

## SCHEDULE 14

## CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

## The Land Settlement (Facilities) Act 1919

- In section 2(3) of the Land Settlement (Facilities Act) 1919 for the words "Second Schedule of the Agricultural Holdings Act 1908" there shall be substituted the words "Agricultural Holdings Act 1986".
- In section 11(4) of that Act for the words "Second Schedule to the Agricultural Holdings Act 1908" there shall be substituted the words "Agricultural Holdings Act 1986".
- 8 In section 27(7) of that Act-
  - (a) for the words "Second Schedule to the Agricultural Holdings Act 1923" there shall be substituted the words "Agricultural Holdings Act 1986", and
  - (b) for the words " the said Second Schedule " there shall be substituted the words " Schedule 11 to the said Act of 1986 ".